(d), and the building code. 

(d) Enclosures Below the Lowest Floor:

(1) Enclosures below the lowest floor shall be used solely for parking of vehicles, building access or 
limited storage; 

(2) Enclosures below the lowest floor shall be less than two hundred ninety-nine (299) square feet in
area (exterior measurement); 

(3) Walls and partitions are permitted below the elevated floor, provided that such walls and 
partitions are designed to break away under flood loads and are not part of the structural 
support of the building or structure;